## Country Club Bank is an equal opportunity employer

Notice of Affirmative Action Plan for individuals with Disabilities, Disabled Veterans and other Eligible Veterans

• It is the policy of this Company to seek and employ qualified individuals at all locations and facilities, and to provide equal employment opportunities for all applicants and employees in recruiting, hiring, placement, training, compensation, insurance, benefits, promotion, transfer, and termination. To achieve this, we are dedicated to taking affirmative action to employ and advance in employment-qualified individuals with disabilities, disabled veterans, and other eligible veterans.

• The objective in adopting the Affirmative Action Program is to place qualified individuals with disabilities, disabled veterans and other eligible veterans in all job classifications. This Affirmative Action Program is available for inspection by any applicant or employee by contacting Country Club Bank's Human Resources department.

Country Club Bank and affiliates provide equal employment opportunities (EEO) to all employees and applicants for employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, marital status, amnesty or status as a covered veteran in accordance with applicable federal, state and local laws.

Country Club Bank complies with applicable state and local laws governing nondiscrimination in employment in every location in which the company has facilities. This policy applies to all terms and conditions of employment, including hiring, placement, promotion, termination, layoff, recall, transfer, leaves of absence, compensation and training.



Member FDIC